

Freedom of Information Team
Room 2.03
De La Court House
Queen Alexandra Hospital
Southwick Hill Road
Portsmouth
Hampshire
PO6 3LY

Tel: 023 9228 6000

Name:
Date: 10/04/2019
Ref: 18-19 003

Dear

Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which was received by our Freedom of Information team on 2018. You have requested the following:

1) What best describes your organisation? Please place an X next to the appropriate answer.

- Acute District General Hospital
- Acute Tertiary centre
- Specialist tertiary centre
- Private hospital

2) Do you submit Sepsis CQUIN data?

Yes

3)

a) Are you using NEWS2 in your organisation?

Yes

b) If not, are you in the process of transitioning to NEWS2?

Yes/No

4) What sepsis screening prompt is used? Please place an X next to all that apply.

- Suspicion of Infection +
- NEWS2
- NEWS
- MEWS or equivalent
- SIRS
- Health care professional concern
- Clinical or carer concern

5) What treatment prompt is used? Please place an X next to all that apply.

- NEWS of 5 + Clinical Judgement (Senior review) X
- Red Flag Sepsis X
- Full NICE sepsis criteria
- Sepsis 3 (quick SOFA)
- Sepsis 2 (SIRS criteria + organ dysfunction)

6) What treatment pathway is used?

- a) Sepsis 6 X
- b) SSC guidelines

Please accept this letter as completion of your request. Please note that copies of this request will be held on file for three years before being confidentially destroyed.

If you are dissatisfied with the outcome of your request, please contact our Information Governance Manager on Information.Governance@porthosp.nhs.uk or write to the above address and we will conduct an internal review. Upon review, If you are still dissatisfied, you may appeal our decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office; for more information please visit the [ICO's website](#).

Please be aware, if we do not receive an appeal within 30 days of you receiving this letter, we will assume that you are satisfied with our response. If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team